

SC NO. 162-2024
State Vs. Sunil Singh @ Babbu Singh
FIR No. 656/2023
Prem Nagar

03.06.2024

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Notice to complainant received served but complainant has sent request for today as he has gone out of station.

Notice to IO is served but IO is not present.

There was direction to issue summons upon all accused persons also who are placed in column no. 12. But summons were not issued. *Ahlmad is directed to issue summons to accused person for the next date of hearing.*

Complainant and IO be also summoned in terms of previous order for the next date of hearing.

List on 07.08.2024.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/03.06.2024