

07.08.2024

Present: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons are present on summons
with Ld. Counsel, Sh. Manjeet Mathur and Sh Vipul
Sahrawat.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused
persons.

Accused persons are chargesheeted without arrest.
They are admitted to bail on furnishing ***personal bonds & surety
bonds in sum of Rs. 15,000/- each.***

Personal bonds furnished on behalf of accused
persons. Time sought to furnish surety bonds. Same are accepted
till NDOH.

IO ACP Sh. B. R Sankhla is unserved with the report
that he has been retired and went to his native place i.e., Rajasthan,
therefore, ***fresh notice be issued to him to appear in person*** for
NDOH.

Complete charge sheet is not available to supply the
same to accused persons, therefore, ***notice be issued to IO as well
as SHO PS concerned*** to supply the copy of complete charge sheet
to accused persons, for NDOH.

***Notice be also issued to complainant to appear in
person,*** for NDOH.

List on 17.09.2024.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/07.08.2024