

SC 162-2024
STATE Vs. SUNIL SINGH @ BABBU SINGH
FIR NO. 656 /2023
(PREM NAGAR)

17.09.2024

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused in person except accused Sunil Sahi.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar and Sh. Himanshu Mathur, ld. Counsels
for accused persons.
Complainant with ld. Counsel.
IO SI Sandeep on behalf of IO/ACP.

It is submitted by ld. Counsel Sh. Pradeep Kumar that
accused Sunil Sahi is on his way to Court.

Copy of charge sheet supplied to complainant as well as
accused persons present today and on behalf of accused Sunil Sahi to ld.
Counsel Sh. Pradeep Kumar.

Both sides submits that they will go through the charge sheet
before addressing arguments on charge.

List for scrutiny and arguments on charge on 05.11.2024.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/17.09.2024