

05.11.2024

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sunil Singh, Aditya Singh, Raghbender Singh, Anil Singh, and Ajay Singh in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Himanshu Mathur.
Accused Sunil Sahi absent.
Sunil Rai Ld. Counsel for accused Sunil Sahi.
None for complainant.

Ld. Counsel for accused Sunil Sahi has moved an application for exemption of accused. Same is allowed for today only.

Issue notice to complainant for NDOH.

List for hearing on charge on 08.01.2025.

VIKRAM
**ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/05.11.2024**