

STATE Vs. SUNIL SINGH @ BABBU SINGH
656/2023 (PREM NAGAR)

08.01.2025

Present: Sh. Rajesh Sirohi, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
All accused in person with Ld. Counsel, Sh. Himanshu Mathur.
Sh. Ravi, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

On notice to complainant, Sh. Ravi, Ld. Counsel has appeared on behalf of complainant.

Matter is listed for arguments on charge. Ld. Counsel for complainant however seeking adjournment as he has not received instruction from complainant and has not gone through the file itself. Therefore, in view of the request of Ld. Counsel for complainant, matter is adjourned.

List on **25.02.2025**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/08.01.2025