

SC 162-2024
STATE Vs. SUNIL SINGH @ BABBUSINGH
FIR No. 656/2023
(PREM NAGAR)

25.02.2025

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Himanshu
Mathur.
Sh. Ravi Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Matter is listed for arguments on charge. At request fo Ld.
Counsel for complainant, as the complainant is not available today,
adjourned.

List on 16.04.2025

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/25.02.2025**