

3

SC 162/2024

STATE Vs. SUNIL SINGH @ BABBU SINGH

FIR No. 656/2023

PS (PREM NAGAR)

12.02.2026

Regular PP for the State is on leave today & substitute PP is looking after the work of two courts.

Present : Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Substitute PP for the State.

Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

All the accused in person.

Part arguments heard.

Last opportunity is given to counsel for the accused persons for arguments on charge.

Put up for arguments on charge on 16.03.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/12.02.2026