

7

SC 162/2024

STATE Vs. SUNIL SINGH @ BABBU SINGH

FIR No. 656/2023

PS (PREM NAGAR)

17.04.2026

One of the regular stenographer of this Court is on leave today

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Ankur Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Accused Sunil Singh absent.

Remaining accused in person.

It is submitted by counsel for the accused that joint quashing petition is being filed in Hon'ble High Court.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of accused Sunil Singh for his personal appearance for today only.

Heard.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, application for exemption of personal appearance of Sunil Singh is allowed.

Put up for arguments on charge on 02.07.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/17.04.2026